
May Grads

Dec. Grads

May Grads

Dec. Grads

100%

100%

2024
92.83%

94.44%

38

18

Graduation Rates

Admission Cohort Expected Level of Acheivement Graduation Rate- 2 Years

Fall 2022 - Spring 2024

55.55%

46.66%

Spring 2024 - Fall 2025 *40%

2023 85% 100%

2020 85% 100%

2022 85% 100%

2021 85% 100%

In progress

Spring 2023 - Fall 2024

Fall 2023 - Spring 2025 *40%

*40%

Fall 2019- Spring 2021

*40%

*40%

51.00%

52.00%

Fall 2020 - Spring 2022 *40% 65.07%

90.63%/93.09%

2025
34 86.67%

86.4%/

In progress

Associate of Science of Nursing Program Outcomes

NCLEX -RN Pass Rates

Graduattion Year Number of Graduates 1st Time Pass Rate National Average / State Average

46

35

72.73%

85.71%

92%

88.23%

In progress

2023 38 92.11% 87.76%/91.44%

Fall 2021 - Spring 2023 *40% 49.18%

77.93%/82.21%

78.8%/85.24%

86.5%7/89.09%

2022

2021

2020

55

Job Placement Rates

2025

2024

85%

85%

85%

85%

May Grads

Dec. Grads

May Grads

Graduation Rates Expected Level of Acheivement
Employment  Rate in Nursing 

within 6 months

Dec. Grads


