

Associate of Science of Nursing Program Outcomes

NCLEX -RN Pass Rates

TVCEEX TITT ASS NATES							
Graduattion Year		Number of Graduates	1st Time Pass Rate	National Average / State Average			
2025	May Grads	34	86.67%	86.4%/			
	Dec. Grads	In progress					
2024	May Grads	38	92.83%	90.63%/93.09%			
	Dec. Grads	18	94.44%	90.03%/93.09%			
2023		38	92.11%	87.76%/91.44%			
2022		55	72.73%	77.93%/82.21%			
2021		46	85.71%	78.8%/85.24%			
2020		35	92%	86.5%7/89.09%			

Graduation Rates

Admission Cohort	Expected Level of Acheivement	Graduation Rate- 2 Years
Spring 2024 - Fall 2025	*40%	In progress
Fall 2023 - Spring 2025	*40%	55.55%
Spring 2023 - Fall 2024	*40%	46.66%
Fall 2022 - Spring 2024	*40%	51.00%
Fall 2021 - Spring 2023	*40%	49.18%
Fall 2020 - Spring 2022	*40%	65.07%
Fall 2019- Spring 2021	*40%	52.00%

Job Placement Rates

Graduation Rates		Expected Level of Acheivement	Employment Rate in Nursing within 6 months			
2025	May Grads	85%	88.23%			
	Dec. Grads	85%	In progress			
2024	May Grads	85%	100%			
2024	Dec. Grads	85%	100%			
2023		85%	100%			
2022		85%	100%			
	2021	85%	100%			
	2020	85%	100%			